1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
Eﬁmﬁ%ﬁmﬁnuwﬁsyy

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
mEAt A —R—nv s 3y
MO-3314E-BE6

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
mERPEI

6E-DE4

29322609

No.1252-02



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As {0 the detalls of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 7017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- ”0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—=y Y2 MZHBIELT
1.7 R MOESHE

L H I i = P MEONR—Y Ty S LB L TSAEEShBREBRKRLET,
EERRL” ZEERY XN 23RLTEEW,
2) 701 e R—YTFO” ZE" ORBPEBRVLTLLEEW,

2. MEMo¥TE, BHERL. 0.1, 25508 ER, K& (BIA—bL) 2RLET.
3. MEMO () EFREEBRELTWSTHERTHB I LERKRLET.
4 £ 5AMR—YD — — — — — P, BERTHBZEEBRLET,



CONTENTS

H 24

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ...t 1
BHER - SMRBAMR

2. CRANKSHAFT COMPONEN TS . ... e e e 3
FRIBIR

3.NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..... ..o e 5
STERB)HhRG £R

4. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(L) .. ..ot e e 7
fRABEGR (1)

5.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) ... ... e e 9
AR (2)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1) .. ..ot 11

BYBEK (1)

7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) ... e 13
BUBGK (2)
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FORMO=-3316) .......coooviiii i, 15

ZEBRV-E/R (MO-3316H4D)
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . .. ... 17
=8 R - \EifR

10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..ottt 19
R TER

11. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ......oiouitiii i .21
KB

12, RNIFE COMPONEN T S .. o e e e e e e i 23
A AR

13. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .. ... .ottt 25
g EX5— VB

14. FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ... ..ottt 27
£URF — TIVEG

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt ettt e e 29
HOrEBEER

16.NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS .. ... .. ittt e 31
EaREEIE g

17. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ...... .0ttt 32
iR B R

18.LIST INFOMATION OF CHANGE ..........c.0iiiiiiie i, 33
ZEEERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ...\ttt et e 35

]



oL ES
SLNANOJNOD LAVHSYINVED @



REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. .. _.... DESCRIPTION __ ______ .. LN A SR A
1 * 124-10015 CRANKSHAFT VENVAY/ 1
y2 124-10106 HAND WHEEL B ME 27 v (B) 1
3 124-10205 HAND WHEEL A N NE 27 Y (A) 1
4 124-10353 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 733" IRFANT(F3) 1
5 124-10304 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLAR Y3y JXIANIY (1
6 124-10403 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE N TIVT B4 (1)
7 310-04104 CRANKSHAFT BEARING Jay yN IV (2)
& 124-10502 BEARING RECEIVIG PLATE NSOV ARTED (n
g 310-1290¢ WASHER ayyIIyyIv (2)

10 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW [z (3)

11 # R0-4973501-00  RUBBER RING oyvyr (1)

12 124-10601 OIL SHIELD PANAS ALY 1

13 124-10700 BEARING RETAINER N TV MY 1

14 124-10809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING B BAZN 1

15 124-10908 SCREW BAINPARY 1
16 * 124-11112 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CASN 1
17 124-11203 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZN 1
18 124-11302 BUSHING D GASKET DARLN v}y 1

19 310-04005 BUSHING D BEARING DAARAT 7YYy 1

20 01 310-07107 BUSHING D PLUG DAZN I ALY 1

21 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PAZY” M6 L=6 3

22 SM-8040310-SS  SCREW M4 L=3 PARY” 4

23 310-19706 SCREW &7 VA 3

24 310-10606 WASHER (475 3

25 SM-8061212-TP  SCREW M6X12 ARy M6 L=12 2

26 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 yHITFE Wb 1

27 316-11000 WASHER PEIPMWRRTANET N % 1

28 SM-6051600-SP  SCREW M5 L=16 L%y M5 L=16 4

29 SM-6041000-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 743" M4 L=10 4

30 01 310-00300 SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR AIAN BT - 1

31 01 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY 2

NOTE (i:42)

01....FOR M0-3304,3314

MO-3304, 3314/



SLNINOdINOD LAVHS DNIAIYA HTAHAN €



REF.NO _NOTE  PARTNO. DESCRLPTLON . by A4 aty
1 124-12508 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD NN Y b 1
2 124-12607 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK IS VANRNESE YT 1
3 124-12805 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NIV 9Ty 1
4 124-12904 BUSHING, FRONT VP AN A L) 1
5 124-13001 BUSHING, REAR MNIR 93 JTRARN i
[ 124-13209 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM NITR 995 1
7 124-13308 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK ANV 1
3 02 124-65407 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER 9T 2ATBYRYRT A 1
9 124-13506 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER MNE A % 1

i0 124-13605 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NIE OTIAR 1
il 04 124-65100 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE SIS ISP 1
12 124-13803 NEEDLE BAR MNF D 1
13 124-13902 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NE IR 1
14 01 124-16103 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A MAMHI NIV IAA 1
15 02 124-14009 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE MANHIANTY 4 1
16 124-14207 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A NIAMY I 4A 1
17 124-14405 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NS TN % 1
18 124-14504 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR MMM IANT Y- 1
19 124-15709 FELT A NHYY 2T VR A 2
20 03 124-14603 TAKE-UP LEVER IVESS LA, 1
21 04 124-14702 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE R VISEIYELS VAV 1
22 02 124-14801 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOP 29" 29hynILR TV Y 1
23 03 124-14900 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NNV 1
24 04 12415006 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 2-KEEDLE 25YN INVALNTVHA 1
25 02 124-15105 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOP YN U VIS Z AN Xt 1
26 02 124-15303 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE MARYE Y AN 1
27 01 124-15402 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE VA VIR IV E S A M g N 1
28 02 124-15501 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP 23 29NNV v 4y 1,
29 124-156900 COVER MEVIITHN - 1
30 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE [l 7 N oA 0.31
31 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK iyy 0.32
32 * TA-0971101-R0O PLUG MYy D=9.7X10.5 L=11 1
33 03  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 NY DCX27 #11 1
34 05 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 N) DCX27 #11 2
35 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyRrTHE Wb 2
36 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 1L=6 733" M4 L=6 1
37 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 myhs7+E bk M6 L=12 1
38 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.05
39 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 uyhr7HE b M6 L=10 1
40 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MARY* 1
41 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MAZY® M3 L=3 1
42 SH-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 vI%3° M4 L=10 1
43 SH-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MAZY* M3 L=3 1
44 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
45 310-20605 SCREW (&7 5 1
46 310-00409 THRUST COLLAR ATANhT - 2
47 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 1.=4 MARY” 4
48 310-17205 SCREW (&7 5N 1
49 03 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MRy M3 L=3 1
50 05  SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 M2y M3 L=3 2
51 SH-6040800-SP SCREW (3254 2
52 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 bI%y” M4 L=6 2
53 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT %Y M4 L=6 1
54 310-18104 SCREW (&7 VA 2
55 03 124-65001 NEEDLE CLAMP A9E YN NIR R 1
56 06 124-16202 CRANK PIN A NIZR 97ARAY IR Y 1
b7 06 124-16509 CRANK PIN C INVASRVE ST UNYA AV 1
58 06 124-16400 CRANK PIN B ISVASRINE AL S VI Al 1
59 06 124-12201 LINK PINC IS VA2 VA AV 2
60 06 124-12003 LINK PIN A NN BYyyey 2
61 06 124-12102 LINK PIN B ISV ISVIRZIAN) 2
NOTE (7:&) 01....FOR M0O-3304,3314 MO-3304,33145

02....FOR MO-3316
03....FOR MO-3304
04....FOR MO-3314
05....FOR MO-3314,3316
06....FOR SELECTIVE PART

MO-3316/
MO-3304 78
MO-3314F]
MO-3314,3316/9
ERE &



(1) HBdY

(DSLNINOJINOD LOOA YISSHYAd ¥



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PART RO, .. DESCRIPTION ______ ___| R A A ay_ .
1 124-17507 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT b3 p A4 1
2 124-17606 BUSHING THII" JR40 1
3 124-17705 LIFTING ARM L RYE AL D 1
4 124-17804 SPRING AVLTH 95 N % 1
5 124~17903 THRUST ARM AIY IZIAM5 1
6 124-18000 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM : A¥IY 47-4 1
7 124-18109 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT TV ey vy 1
8 124-18208 PRESSER FOOT ARM b5 23750 1
3 124-18406 PRESSER BAR Ay v 1

10 124-18505 PRESSER BAR BLOCK ¥k vay 1
11 124-18604 LIFTING PIN BLOCK IR Y7 v ovaw 1
12 124-18703 PRESSER SPRING A¥FEn 3 1
13 124-18802 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW bERSEVIOF A 1
14 124-18950 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM. THILXTr b - (23) 1
15 124~19107 SPRING AFIEX7S b -n' % 1
18 124-19206 STOPPER FFICX7H by -2byn - 1
17 124-19305 LEVER HOOK r¥Lyhe bne =797 1
18 124-19404 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER IS U - 1
19 124-19503 STOPPER PLATE I7F U -ZhIN <44 1
20 124-19602 THREAD TRIMMER 1h¥In 1
21 01 124-19701 STOPPER FHIZPIN - 1
22 02 124-19800 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AFTYF N % 1
23 124-20006 STOPPER FHTe4s VAN - 1
24 124-20105 HINGE SCREW LRSS WVF i 1
25 124-20204 LIFTING LEVER SPRING AFL7H U -n % 1
26 124-20303 LIFTING LEVER SPRING HOOK THL7h b =N 357 1
27 58-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k737" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
28 $§-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 m9h7E W 15/64-28 1
29 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 PARYT M3 L=3 1
30 310-01506 PRESSER BAR LIFTING PIN ey 1
31 310-13600 HINGE SCREW Ry 1
32 SM-6051400-SP  SCREW (&2 VA 2
33 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 uYh7IYh M5X0.8 1¥1 2
34 310-21207 SCREW 7% 2
35 310-18005 SCREW AN A 1
35 01 310-18005 SCREW FAT R 1
37 02 310-18005 SCREW ARy 1
38 310-18005 SCREW Fatxy 1
39 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 PARY 1
40 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 7%y M6 L=8 1
41 124-67700 FINGER GUARD ae H - 1
NOTE (3%3&) 01....FOR M0O-3304,3314 MO-3304,3314H

02....FOR MO-3316

MO-3316 /4



(2) HEY b

(@)SININOINOD LOOI HISSHUd G



REF.NO _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ______ ___| S S SR ay_ .
1 01 124-68058 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Ayryya v 1
2 124-67007 PRESSER FOOT ¥z (D
3 124-67106 CURL GUARD B-Ab A ¢))
4 124-67205 STITCH TONGUE APZA DR 4 (n
5 124-67304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ryreyy (1)
6 124-67403 SPRING FFIRYIIN % (D
7 124-67502 REAR PRESSER FOOT Yy VAN (D
8 * S5-8090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v9% 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
9 310-16306 SCREW IhEIRY (1)

10 310-16207 SCREW LRy (1)
1 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 7% 3/32-56 L=3, @)
12 02 124-66553 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HIrya v 1
13 124-67809 PRESSER FOOT - pyas (1)
14 124-67106 CURL GUARD -Ih A (1)
15 124-67908 STITCH TONGUE ARAN DA (1 (1)
16 124-67304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE LSRR (N
17 124-67403 SPRING FIFIYIN % (1)
18 124-67502 REAR PRESSER FOOT Vb2 MRS (1)
19 % $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (N
20 310-16306 SCREW V2N (1)
21 310-16207 SCREW (5234 0
22 SS-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t3%y° 3/32-56 L=3. (D
23 03 124-70050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ ALy y 1
24 124-71009 PRESSER FOOT ¥ 2wt (n
25 124-71108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ avgdIesys (1)

26 124-T71207 REAR PRESSER FOOT FMAY T @)

27 124-71306 HINGE PIN ¥ Ayt evy e v (1)

28 124-71405 CLOTH PRESSER FIrFx (n

29 124-71504 HINGE SCREW LAV & AV A VA (n
30 124-71603 SPRING = VAYIN (1
31 * SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t3%Y° 9/64-40 L=6 1§}
32 SS5-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 L9%y" 3/32-56 L=2 (D
33 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nyhrFYN 1/8-44 (1)

NOTE (VE32)

01....FOR MO-3304

02....FOR MO-3314

03....FOR MO-3316

-10 -

MO-3304 4
MO-3314H
MO-3316H



(1) YHOE
(DSLNANOdINOD WSINVHOIIN Addd ‘9



REF. NG _ _KWOTE _ __PART NO, . ___ DESCRIPTION __ __ [ S Qty
1 124-21004 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AIUHAYY & 4 1
2 124-21103 FEED CAM AI9hA 1
3 124-21301 FEED ADJUSTING CAM LS EVESSEY 1
4 124-21509 RATCHET PAWL FFIYh 1
5 124-21608 RATCHET GEAR FFEIME ¥ 1
6 SH-8040412-1P SET SCREW M4 1=4 1S54 I
7 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FAXY" M4 L=6 1
8 310-01407 FEED REGULATING PIN vyey 2
9 310-17304 SCREW 2 vEy 1

10 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L-4 MARS” 1
1 310-18203 RATCHET GEAR SET SCREW B 12254 T
1 B1606-704-600 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFII} AHInt i 1
13 124-21806 FEED CRANK ROD EOAY AN 1
1 01 124-21905 FEED BEARING A A7yas 79vs A 1
I5 01 124-22002 FEED BEARING B AN YV B 1
] 01 T24-22701 FEED BEARING C FTIRTIVIC I
17 124-22200 FORKED CRANK AV IAREITYY 1
18 SK-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #7313y M4X0.7 L=8 2
19 124-22408 FEED SHAFT A9y 1
20 124-22507 FEED SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Ay JNEARN 1
77 12422606 FEED SHAFT BUSHING, REAR KTV TTVREN T
22 * 124-27803 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT ¥ 2y A 1
23 124-22804 PUSH BUTTON SPRING A Avn % 1
24 124-22903 WASHER a2 i VS 1
25 * 124-27902 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT B AN 2y 7B 1
26 ¥ T24-23117 PUSH BUTTON SHATT SCREW ERZ VA T
27 * 124-23216 SLIDE BLOCK DAEV/ AR VA Vs it 1
28 124-23703 DIFFERENTTAL FEED SLIDE BLOCK TIRIVRIT ¥ 1
29 124-23851 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. 20995 43 1
30 124-23802 MAIN FEED ROCKER yaty995 (D
3T 124-27001 PIN JIAIIIT € v [@))
32 124-27100 WASHER PEV AL P AR Al i (D
33 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 Ry 3/16-32 (D
34 124-23950 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. TIRIYIF (43) 1
15 124-23901 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER rviiha (1)
16 124-24008 PIN Zivila M
37 124-24107 PIN COVER Vi VAIARNDL] Q)]
38 SK-6030600-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 v7337" M3X0.5 L=6 (2)
39 310-20407 SCREW [$25% (n
40 124-24552 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASM. T IFIVRYY IHYT Y 1
1 124-24701 BUSHING T OFIVRTT TRRN i
42 124-24800 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM IRy HF 1
43 124-24909 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK e 9EITLYI VY 1
44 124-25005 SPRING N OFITEIUN -0 R 1
45 124-25153 SPRING HOOK ASM. N OFATEIVN -N RHIR 1
16 124-25203 DIFFERENTTAL FEED GRADUATTON FEOFITETREIN v T
47 124-25302 STOPPER e IFITLI AN - 2
48 124-25401 HINGE SCREW SIS o4 1
49 124-25500 LOCK NUT SIS ZE AN 1
50 * 124-25609 SCREW BASE ASM. b e FAIGEIRY 4 A 1
51 122-25807 SCREW SNEIARE1A32 5% T
52 124-25906 ROTATION STOPPER SINDIAR EUA S Sk UL N 1
53 * 124-26615 0IL SHIELD A AoYak N v (A) 1
54 * 124-26714 0IL SHIELD B 92k 9n v(B) 1
55 310-15100 SCREW Rk b 1
56 SW-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 IRI7F%S M6 L=14 1
57 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK 23y 0,04
58 310-00201 THRUST COLLAR AFAMHT - 1
59 124-27308 THRUST COLLAR, THIN A YASAMIT-(97) )
60 SK-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MAZY 3
5T 310-07305 RUBBER PLUG 135 T
62 * TA-1030402-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 }AtY D=10.3 L=4 1
53 * 310-16504 SCREW $333° 1
64 * R0O-0952001-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
65 310-20407 SCREW [$Z54 1
56 310-03205 RUBBER RING 0797 T
57 310-20407 SCREW (52 5% 1
58 310-13808 HINGE SCREW 2 Vi 1
69 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4bA7 5 1
70 SK-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR 2
71 SH-6020800-SP SCREW 13754 A
72 SH~6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L3y M4 L=6 2
73 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v b % 4.5X10X0.8 2
74 NK-6040003-SD NUT M4 nyhsIY M4X0.7 332 1
75 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥ abA7 3 1
75 SK-6040600-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 73y M4 L=6 2
77 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L33y M4 L=6 1
78 01 124-27407 FORKED CRANK PIN A ROV 7INBITVIE Y 1
79 o1 124-27506 FORKED CRANK PIN B AIVTANBIFV I VB 1
30 01 124-27605 FORKED CRANK PIN C VAN C RV VAMIY 1
8T ¥ 124-27704 OIL SHIELD ENSEZ RS T 1
82 * SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L33y M4 L=6 2
83 * $S-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 M9A%Y" 3/32-56 L=2.8 2

NOTE (i)

01, ...SELECTIVE PART

- 12 —

B



(2) YB3

(B)SLNINOJINOD WSINVHOHN AHHd "L



REF. NO

NOTE

LF. N0 _NOTE PART NG, ... DESCRLPTION ____ .. ... R R A . Gy
1 ¥ 124-23356 FEED BAR ASM. LVLEVINUY VPSS 1
2 124-23505 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR VUL VAEVINY V) (D
3 124-23307 MAIN FEED BAR Jakyyavh vy (1)
4 124-27209 MAIN FEED LINK COLLAR Xy rrhs- 1
5 ¥ 124-24214 FEED BAR SHAFT ayy vy y 1
6 124-24305 SLIDE BLOCK EV SV SRS VRER 1
7 124-24404 WASHER FRIV IHIT NRTAMN % 1
8 124-26003 DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE 5 9Y va hr-2 1
9 124-26102 DUST GUARD RUBBER oy vah 1

10 124-26201 PRESSER PLATE ¥ Uy v MYifa 1

11 124-26300 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 770 5%VT A 1

12 ¥ 124-26417 PRESSER PLATE 77 7%V 1 Atdz 1

13 124-26508 FEED BAR SUPPORT gy vy 2

14 124-26904 DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE GASKET FOY I Mr-an vy 1

15 124-26805 MAIN FEED DOG INSTALLING BASE JARIIN MIIFR 4 1

16 SS$-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L74Y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1

17 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L%y 9/64-40 1=7.5 1

18 310-16009 SCREW LIRy 1

19 S5-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L7%y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1

20 S8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v7%Y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

21 % 310-00102 THRUST COLLAR ATANIT - 1

22 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MR 1

Z3 310-24102 SCREW ay oy 1

24 SM-6051400-SP  SCREW - (&2 1

25 * SH-6041000-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 v7%y" M4 L=10 4

26 310-17502 SCREW FATRY 2

27 % SM-4040755-SP SCREW FAT IR M4 L=7 4

28 WP-0430800~-SD  WASHER M4 LI R % I A0 M4 2

29 01 124-76008 MAIN FEED DOG JaxyIN 1

30 02 124-76107 MAIN FEED DOG JARIIN 1

31 03 124-76206 MAIN FEED DOG JIFIIN 1

32 01 124-78004 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ZVALN 1

33 02 124-78103 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1

34 03 124-78202 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIERIIN 1

3b 01 124-80000 AUXILIARY FEED DOG A VALY 1

36 02 124-80108 AUXILIARY FEED DOG VAV VTS 1

37 03 124-80208 AUXILIARY FEED DOG VAV A N 1

38 124-23604 MAIN FEED LINK axrVyvy 1

NOTE (yE&2) 01....FOR M0-3304 MO-3304H
02....FOR M0-3314 MO-3314
03....FOR M0-3316 MO-3316H4

- 14 —



(H9T1€€—O0ON) Whlv—1E—
(916€—OW YODSININOJNOD YAJOO0T NIVHD '8



DESCRIPTION

ROF.NQ . _MOTE __ _BARTMO, .  DESCRLPTLON ____ .| €y A4 aty
1 124-28009: CHAIN LOOPER ECCENTRIC CAM =7 a9hYAYIVHA 1
2 124-28108 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =y anhyeyy 1
3 124-28207 ECCENTRIC CAM COVER YT ATHYANYIYHATH 1
4 01 124-28306 CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING A =y avhyoyh AT 7Yy A 1
5 01  124-28405 CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING B =y ayhvayh N 7Yy B 1
6 01 124-28504 CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING C =¥ ayhvay e A 7Yyt C 1
7 124-28603 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM 27 aghve v vy 1
8 124-28702 HINGE SCREW =3t avhve vt ur A vRY 1
9 124-28801 WASHER 23 Ak v 9T A Ry ¥ 1

10 124-31607 NUT 23 1YY v 97 A VR Fh 1
11 124-28800 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 27 aghve vr vy 1
12 124-29007 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST =3 aghvet va ¥ A5 2
13 124-29106 SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET =y aAuh I IR ¥ 1
14 124-29205 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =¥ ayhvhyav 1
15 124-29304 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 23 auhvy ) 1
16 124-29403 * BUSHING, FRONT =YYV IRIARN 1
17 124-29502 BUSHING, REAR =AY TR ARN 1
18 124-29601 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 23 29y ah o9y 1
19 124-29700 DRIVING LINK =Y ayRyaIgN 9Yys 1
20 124-82600 CHAIN LOOPER =y Ay h-nt - 1
21 124-29908 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM 23 298 h-N =97 1
22 124-30005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER =3 aghyh-n -ApIne - 1
23 124-30104 LOOPER THREAD CAM SHAFT JALMIAY S 1
24 124-30252 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. IR AATYT 1
25 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 PAZY" M3 L=3 (2)
26 124-30559 THREAD GUIDE ASH. 2N TSIV ETE 1
27 124-30658 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. JRIMIMBT VAR 493 (D
28 124-30807 LOOPER THREAD CAM CLAW JELMIAYA (1)
29 124-30906 THREAD GUIDE YA HIRFATLIA DTV HA (2)
30 SK-6040800-SP SCREW (a2 Vi (D
31 310-17502 SCREW ISEYA (2)
32 124-31003 THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER BASE ANTYFAR AXZRIN - & 4 1
33 124-31102 THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER ANTYFAE A XV - 1
34 124-31201 LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE JRANN IHV TV 1
35 124-31300 LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT JAADN UhY 1
36 124-31409 INSTALLING BASE 22N ANV 1
37 124-31508 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE JRLNTIH 1
38 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MY M4 L=6 2
39 310-16108 SCREW ¥71y 2
40 * RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
41 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MY 2
42 SM-6051400-SP SCREW (&2 5 1
43 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhI7HE b 2
44 310-05507 OIL SEAL RING b=n =3 TRANT-N 1
45 SK-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhs7ixy M6 L=14 1
46 310-15100 SCREW ayhrE bh 1
47 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 k737" M4 L=6 1
48 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1yy 0.1
49 310-25208 SCREW myhrhsy 1
50 58-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=17.5 332y 9/64-40 L=7.5 i
51 SH-6850600-SP SCREW 33y M2.5 L=6 1
52 310-13%07 HINGE SCREW YRy 1
53 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FIN A % 6.4X11X0.3 1
54 SM-6040800-SP SCREW (&7 ¥ 1
55 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 723 M4 L=6 1
56 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 LY T 3 3 A M4 1
57 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 723 M6 L=8 1
58 SH-6040800-SP SCREW &7 1
59 SM-6040800-SP SCREW &5 1
60 01 124-31706 DRIVING LINK PIN A =¥ ayhvayht yivie v 2
61 01 124-31805 DRIVING LINK PIN B AL VEVINE T MV ) 2
62 01 124-31904 DRIVING LINK PIK C =y aghvagh yyvie vC 2
63 * 124-35301 WASHER 9T IAIYIY - 1
NOTE (yEgd) 01....SELECTIVE PART BN

- 16 —



YR\ —AL -\ —AT
SININOJINOD YHJ0O0T YHEMOT R HEddN 6



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ | PARTNG, . .... DESCRIPTION _ _______| L S S Qty .
1 * 124-33157 UPPER LOOPER BALL HOLDER ASM. YIh-N -BY9F 73 1
2 %01  124-35558 BALL HOLDER A ASM, JEN-N -AYYF AV 1
3 #02  124-35657 BALL HOLDER B ASM. YRN-N -AYYF BI3 1
4 # 124-34205 LOOPER SHAFT b-n -y g 1
5 01  124-33306 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT V-N -y ) 1
& 02 T24-35T03 LOWER LOUPER SHAFT VN =7 1
7 124-29403 BUSHING, FRONT =3 AUy INIAGL 1
8 124-29502 BUSHING, REAR =y ayRYY FIR AR 1
9 124-33405 LOOPER HOLDER yIh-N -5 1

10 124-33553 LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ASM., Y- -8 48 $Hr(23) 1
T T7Z-33504 UPPER LOOPER GUTDE SUPPORT I N S 3 @Y)
12 122-73108 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE JYh-N - 4 (1)
13 124-33702 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER YIh-N° -4 ¥ )]
14 124-33801 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YUh-N -k 4N 7 & 1
15 124-84002 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1V UnIgs 1
16 T24-34403 OTL WICK STOP BALL TI- N - IYY AT T
17 124-34502 PIN ¥ -3 azfey 1
18 124-34601 GAUGE VALRTO ME AN 5 A VA A 1
18 124-34700 OIL SHIELD YIN-N -3F YN Y 1
20 124-34809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIN-N -3 7T AT 1
71 ¥ 1000201 THRUST COLLAR AT~ I
22 * SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MRS 2
23 310-25208 SCREW ayhrvEy 1
24 $S-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 t337 8/64-40 L=7.5 1
25 310-16405 SCREW S ANE YN 2
76 SS-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FRF 9/64-401=6 T
27 $8-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 7%y 1/8-44 L=4 1
28 ¥ 124-34908 BUSHING, FRONT BN~ =5 JRLAR 1
29 124-28502 BUSHING, REAR =3 29hvy JTNARN 1
30 02  124-35707 SPACER SRN-N -AYYF* AN - 1
31 0T 194-35202 SPACER YR-N AN AN - T
32 124-35806 LOWER LOOPER ARM A=A =YY UF 1
33 124-30005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER =¥ agPYh- N - AN - 1
34 123-40204 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER B=N =FYE VAN - 1
35 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT Yyh-N -4h 7V 3% 1
76 123-20808 THREAD GUIDE YE-N=ARTIH 1
37 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT YUh-N -y 3 1
38 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP IHR-N -FUe Y 1
39 124-36507 THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE YIR-N ~AVFrH (FH) 1
49 123-40807 LOWER THREAD TAKE-UP,LEFT N-n =3Vt v (e )) 1
11 193720507 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YIN-N ~{F7vH (VT) 1
42 124-36804 THREAD GUIDE, LEFT EN-N AR TYH (e ) 1
43 SK-6850600-SP SCREW v332y° M2.5 L=6 1
44 SK-4040855-SP SCREW FaEy 2
45 $§-3090610~SP SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 w3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 T10-00701 THRUST COLLAR ZTANTT - p)
47 SK-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L= PAFS” 4
48 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
49 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 v32y° M4 L=6 1
50 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 vk b M6 L=12 1
51 JIC-T5100 SCREW IyH7H Wh : 1
52 $§-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 L%y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
53 SK-6061200-SP SCREW Y332y M6 L=12 2
54 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK %y 0.04
55 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK Yy 0.04
it JI0-03007 RUEBER RING V2 I
57 310-15208 SCREW (74 6
58 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L5y M4 L=6 1
59 $$-9080410-TP SCREW oyhzE b 1
60 03 124-81107 UPPER LOOPER YYh-N° ~ 1
51 04 T7Z-81008 UPPER LOOPER Il—h = I
62 124-81800 LOWER LOOPER YAR-N - 1
63 05 124-33900 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A YI-N - R Y 1
64 05 124-34007 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B Yyl-n -& ¥ VB 1
65 05  124-34106 APPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C Y- -4 e yC 1
(i3 J10-05507 OTIL SEAL RING NN =Y TFNTW I
87 % 124-35301 WASHER I3 97 YAYy IR - 1
NOTE (k&) 01....FOR MO-3304,3314 }0-3304,3314/8

02....FOR MO-3316
03....FOR M0-3304,3316
04,...FOR MO-3314
05....FOR SELECTIVE PART

¥0-3316
¥0-3304,3316
MO-3314 8
EIRE R

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. , ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

EHME. £y hOADEXIZRYET,

-18 -



91€EC-0N

J\y)i o%/mvu

X

Wiy

T,
S

V1LEC-ONM

yO0EE-0ON

B ﬁ\ m/ )
E%JﬂﬁT%?.@ﬁ/mf D)
S é&g ¥2y | /\éjﬁ§£ﬂ/ﬂﬂﬁ. )

94 /!\ L4 . N _|O

_
N | _
()]

B BHl B

SLNINOJINOD NOISNHL AVIYHL 01



REF. NO. _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. . __. DESCRIPTION ______ _ .. S S aty
1 124-38008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FAyV ATV H v 1
2 124-38156 TENSION SPRING ASM., RED AMFITIN Frya 9 (Th) 1
3 122-85003 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED M ayyIN(TH) (1
4 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N RT yYa (1)
5 122-84709 TENSION SPRING, RED AMFIIIN 2 (TH) (1N
6 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M Favyy¥styz D
7 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFITIN ZF Tohh (1)
8 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M Fa0345 (2)
9 124-39402 TENSION POST 1M FavyE ¥ (1)

10 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER AV Fauya Ay (N
11 124-38255 TENSION SPRING ASM., YELLOW AMFITIN YT 9 (X) 1
12 122-85102 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW S EUMARIEY! (1
1 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N X7 yYa (N
14 122-84808 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW AMFaIIN 2(¥) (1
15 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER AMFaVIIFAYL (1)
16 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AVFaTIN ZF TIhb (D
17 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK SEUNS M (2)
18 124-39402 TENSION POST £V W] (N
19 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER 1M Favya Ay (n

20 124-38354 TENSION SPRING ASM., BLUE ANFIATIN 3593 9(FF) 1

21 122-85201 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE A Favryyei(in) (M

22 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING INE VA2 (1)

23 122-84907 TENSION SPRING, BLUE AMFa9Yn 2(71) (N

24 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER AT EVNA IR (1)

25 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT PASEUNINSS A ES N (N

26 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK ISEVRE R, (2)

27 124-39402 TENSION POST 1M Fav¥E ¥ (1)

28 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER 1M Favya Ay (N

29 310-08006 NUT Fyb 1

30 124-39501 THREAD GUIDE IS EVRA PSR 1

31 124-39600 THREAD GUIDE FAVTFIA TV 1

kY] 02 310-19300 SCREW UREVEYA 1

33 01 124-39709 THREAD GUIDE YALNFATIHIANT VI 1

34 01 124-39808 TENSION POST IRANFIITE 1

35 01 124-39303 THREAD TENSION DISK PSR EVIS b 2

36 01 124-39204 THREAD TENSION FELT SR FATYTIND 1

37 01 124-39907 TENSION SPRING SELMFAYIN 3 1

38 01 124-38701 ROTATING STOPPER JRLNFATTFIDITYR A 1

39 01 124-40004 NUT VALV FAIT I 1

40 0l 310-10705 THREAD TENSION COLLAR JRLNFIAYT NS - 1

NOTE (k) 01....FOR MO-3316 MO-3316J
02....FOR MO-3304 MO-3304 8

- 920 —



i

SLNENOJINOD WSINVHOHW NOLLVOIddnT 11



RET.NQ  NOTE  __PARTNO, _____.__. DESCRLPTION _ . .. TR T ay.
1 124-41507 WORM YA-A 1
2 124-41663 0IL PUMP COMPL, VAR 5 ) 1
3 124-41655 OIL PUMP ASM. V7 RL{Y3 (n
4 124-41804 OIL PUMP GEAR OUTER RING 3 V7 a4% Yosy (1)
5 124-41903 0IL PUMP GEAR INNER RING V7 ALY YOFY (1)
6 124-42000 01 PUMP COVER FVIRT A @)
7 124-42109 OIL PUMP SHAFT FVTRLY Y (1)
& 124-42307 OIL PUMP NET V7473 (N
g 124-42406 0IL PUMP NET PRESSER VYA F AT Ra (n

10 124-42505 WORM GEAR Th-A% Y (n
11 316-01001 PIN kY §))
12 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR (2)
13 WP-0430800-SD - WASHER M4 (5 al i Sy M0 (N
14 310-18005 SCREW FNEY (1)
15 SM-5040800-SP  SCREW &2 >4 (3)
16 SH-6040800-SP  SCREW (&2 50 (1
17 124-42604 OILING EXIT PIPE NER YU FRIVAN 47" 1

18 124-42752 OILING EXIT SUPPORT COMPL. IS AR VAE S AT i 1

19 124-42802 QILING EXIT YA I ¥ 1

20 124-42901 QILING EXIT JOINT A MER YT FIR FA 1

21 124-43008 OILING EXIT JOINT B PR Y7 FI¥ 7B 1

22 124-43107 0IL GAUGE MV -y 1

23 124-43255 OIL FELT ASM. I VANL MYAGVE S UM YAS I VES 1

24 124-43206 QIL FELT IV ZANAVVAGVE SN YE AN n

25 124-43305 OIL FELT PRESSER NIV 9Yve vxanazIhbide (1)

26 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.11)

27 124-43404 RETURNING OIL FILTER WV 2ITT 574 M- 1

28 121-30803 OIL FELT ' YI-N %2927zl 1

29 124-43701 UPPER LOOPER OIL FELT YIh-N -%29171h AT 1

30 118-34603 0IL SUPPLY BUSH 2 e V%ana7 vIa 1

31 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.03

32 % 124-44014 0IL RESERVOIR FILTER BASE 77 I8 XY 74M-2 4 1

33 * 124-44113 0IL RESERVOIR FILTER AL AN S 1

34 % 124-44212 FILTER PRESSER PLATE 7755 YV T4MA-F$ T4 1

35 124-44303 MAGNET 7758 Y IY) 1

36 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 FAZY 2

37 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyhI7HE b 2

38 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 LI b % oay Avh M5 2

39 310-13501 SCREW NERT I FHVINARY 1

40 310-03601 GASKET NET I FRARYT N VR 1

41 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.12

49 310-18104 SCREW (&2 VA 3

43 $S-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 whe33y” 3/32-56 L=3 1

44 £Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.06

45 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW S22 2

46 SM-6041000-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 5y M4 L=10 5

47 310-10101 WASHER (220 i 5

48 NKM-6040003-SD  NUT M4 oYh7FYh M4X0.7 332 5

49 SH-6040800-SP  SCREW (&2 1

50 310-10507 WASHER VA Z IR UNANA U5 |

—99 —



YE Y ¢
SLNANOJINOD HJINA 2T



____________ PARTNO. ... . DESCRIPTION_ _________t ¥y A1 aty
1 124-45003 UPPER KNIFE ROD YyAAIY B 1
2 124-45102 UPPER KNIFE FORK ARM YIARTANEY T 1
3 02  124-84606 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD =3 Ay NIy 1
4 124-45201 ENIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AT 5 1
5 124-45300 BUSHING, FRONT YIAZY" INLARN 1
6 124-13001 BUSHING, REAR NI YT TTRIAN I
7 118-45609 KNIFE LIAR 1
8 01 124-45607 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT EIAZYYx 1
g 02 124-45706 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT EIATHH L 1

10 124-45805 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YIATH AN I ) 1

11 124-45904 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET MEANM X I

12 01 124-46001 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YHRRAFAN I 7 1

13 02  124-46100 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YBARAFAN T ) 1

14 124-46209 SPRING JEATRTAN TN & 1

15 124-46308 STOPPER PLATE IEAAN FPAME 1

16 124-48407 ROTETTING STOPPER PZEYVSZ AR A Y] NP 1

17 124-46605 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER SEAZAYL 1

18 124-46902 LEVER KB AHLNYN - 1

19 124-47009 SPRING PO AIANUN =P % 1

20 124-47108 HINGE SCREW IR ATANMUN -8 vFY 1

21 124-47207 THROAT PLATE BASE IVEEZ M I

22 124-47306 RUBBER PLUG A F)H 4K 9T AA 2

23 310-01605 GUIDE PIN gy y 1

24 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 73y M4 L=10 1

25 NM-6040003-5D NUT M4 uyhriyh M4X0.7 3y 1

26 SK-4050855-8P SCREW FA 37T M6 L=8 I

27 SM-6040800-SP SCREW (&2 2

28 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 v7%y Mb L=8 1

29 SM-9040800-SP SCREW uyhrE b 1

30 310-10804 WASHER X AN -3 % 1

31 310-20308 SCREW (525 2

32 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 M%> M4X0.7 L=10 i

33 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MFY M3 L=3 1

34 124-47405 THROAT PLATE POSITIONING KEY MR FEAE- 1

35 124-47504 LOWER KNIFE Y5AZ 1

36 01 124-46704 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER e 1

37 02 124-46803 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER Ny 1

38 ¥ $§-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 4y 9/64-40 L=6 1

39 02  310-16009 SCREW (&7 5% 4

40 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 iy TE bh 2

41 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 737 M4 1=6 I

42 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.05

43 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 uyHITIE My 1

44 310-05606 0IL SEAL YIRS TRANS =N 1

45 310-00409 THRUST COLLAR RIAM N7 - 2

4b SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 3T 4

47 SS-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 uyark vh 9/64-40 L=8 1

48 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 ¥ ¥ % 3.7X8X0.3 1

49 01  SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 L3y M4 L=10 1

50 02  SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 Y53y M4 L=12 1

51 SH-65040800-5P SCREW 5254 2

52 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 oYhryIE Ab 2

53 03  R4200-LOE-E00 THROAT PLATE VEE I

54 04  R4305-LOE-E00 THROAT PLATE WL 1

55 02  R4508-LOE-GOO THROAT PLATE WAE 1

56 07 1Z4-85008 THROAT PLATE CLAW INEESE (1)

57 02  SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%3° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (1

58 310-16504 SCREW ¥53 2

59 03 124-84101 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1

60 04  124-84200 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1

61 072 124-84408 CHATN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD ARV VIV I

62 02 124-84507 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD =y 29hynInY Yl 1

63 05  124-16202 CRANK PIN A NIV 97ARAY I Y 1

64 05 124-16400 CRANK PIN B NIV 97Av Yy oe VB 1

65 05  124-16509 CRANK PIN C WEANVVESE YV aY 1

NOTE (#:30) 01....FOR M0-3304,3314 M0-3304,3314H

02....FOR M0-3316
03....FOR ¥0-3304
04....FOR MO-3314
05....FOR SELECTIVE PART

- 924 —

MO-3316 51
¥0-3304
M0-3314 3
BRI



[
—f —— \W%q\ \\\\\\\\\\\\
o ——

WEAL-L¥ET &

SLNANOJINOD HTEVL HdAL NHINNS-IINHS €1



REF. NO

NOTE

EF.NO _ _NOTE _  _PARTNO. . __. DESCRIPTION _ _______. kv A L. Qy_ .
1 124-48007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV-A9544 1
2 124-48106 RUBBER CUSHION Foyya 4
3 124-48205 BOLT A VZEL 3N 4
4 124-47900 BOLT SPACER WEARE RAN -3 4
5 310-11307 WASHER YIARF WM A H % 8
6 124-49401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET I J2-MIF 1
7 124-48502 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER PR y2-7MII) 1
8 124-48601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER IR I2-$(IH) 1
9 01 124-48759 CONNECTING ROD JOINT ASM. VYRR UY¥ FU3 1

10 124-48700 CONNECTING ROD JOINT VYIYR Y% F (2)

I1 124-48809 CONNECTING ROD JOINT & VIR 9% TA 2)

12 124-48908 CONNECTING ROD VYEYE (2)

13 124-49005 CONNECTING BASE INLYL (D

14 310-08808 NUT b (2)

15 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NI h R (2)

16 310-25307 BOLT BIITANGY (m)

17 310-09004 NUT b (n

18 310-08808 NUT Y (2)

19 01 124-49104 TABLE ASM. (SEMI-SUNKEN) F-7 M Ary 39) 1

20 01  124-49203 DRAWER Ry 1

71 01 124-49302 DRAWER SUPPORT (TS 2

22 01 124-50052 T-STAND COMPL. Ty Y 1

23 124-50151 UPPER STAND COMPL., LEFT YRR IYIEYT 9(ka ) (n

24 124-50250 UPPER STAND COMPL., RIGHT YIRL YOI (3% ) (1)

25 124-50557 LOWER STAND COMPL., LEFT A YIEYT 9(kA ) (1)

76 124-50656 LOWER STAND COMPL., RIGHT RIS D) (1)

27 124-51209 SIDE STRUT 3ay¥ad (1)

28 124-51308 LOWER STRUT YHYF v (1

29 124-51456 ADJUSTING SCREW COMPL. FAVLYRY YT Y (4)

30 124-51605 BASE CAP Fareyiy b 4 A¥y7 (4

31 124-51704 STAND BASE CAP ¥ AR (4)

32 124-51852 PEDAL COMPL. TIMRFYT Y (n

33 124-52009 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73 AFavL Y4 (D

34 124-52108 PEDAL SUPPORT TI4AYy (4)

35 124-52207 BUSHING TRV yYa (4)

76 124-52306 PEDAL SHAFT IR T [€))]

37 124-52405 PRESSER LIFTING PEDAL PSSV ARNE A ! (n

38 124-52504 CHAIN HOOK 790y n

39 124-52603 SCREW Vst Ur o (1)

40 124-52702 PEDAL SHAFT RSN A (1

N 124-52801 RUT IESFaHAF{F b ()

42 124-52900 COLLAR Fanvyiy - (4)

43 310-25307 BOLT BHITANEY (16)

44 310-11109 WASHER (5 A i (16)

45 310-12206 SPRING WASHER NAW 3 (16)

16 310-09301 NUT FIT (4

47 310-24706 _SCREW ShITANGY (2)

48 310-10903 WASHER L3 b % (2)

49 310-12107 SPRING WASHER INES A A (2)

50 310-25307 BOLT BHITANEY (4)

51 310-11109 WASHER (32 (8)

52 310-09004 NUT FYb (4)

53 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NEPW 3 (n

54 310-08808 NUT FIb (n

55 310-26107 SCREW TN 4

56 * 310-26602 LYES 3

57 01 310-26206 WOOD SCREW 3y 4

58 01  310-26503 SCREW 3y 4

59 310-13709 SCREW B OyvT AMARY 4

80 310-09004 NUT FIh 4

61 310-12208 SPRING WASHER NAFh 3 4

NOTE (#&3)

01... .EXCLUYDED WHEN DELIVERING
HEAD ONLY.

- 26 —

TEER D A TR IR ER <



YR L — LRSS

SLNINOJNOD HT9VL ddAL NIMNNS—ATINL 1



REF.NO _ _NOTE = _PARTNO. . . DESCRIPTION_ _____ _ [ S I | aty
i 124-48007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV -As4R 1
2 124-48106 RUBBER CUSHION Foyva 4 4
3 124-53205 BOLT B VZEET AN 4
4 124-53304 AUXILIARY PLATE A TV-AIT1AY% A 1
5 124-53403 AUXILIARY PLATE B V=AU A9% 7B 1
3 124-53502 SUPPORT PLATE RITR SI- A 1
7 124-48502 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FIIR y2-M(91) 1
3 124-48601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER FIPR I2-b(I4) 1
9 01  124-48759 CONNECTING ROD JOINT ASM. LVYEYE 9% 573 1

10 124-48700 CONNECTING ROD JOINT VYEYR UI¥ 7 (2)
IT 124-48809 CONNECTING ROD JOINT & VYR 9% FA (2)
12 124-48908 CONNECTING ROD VYEYER Y (2)
13 124-49005 CONNECTING BASE INZPZ ¥ (1)
14 310-08808 NUT ¥4 (2)
15 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NAEW 3 (2)
I3 310-25307 BOLT BHTTANGY” 6}
17 310-09004 NUT b (D
18 310-08808 NUT FIb (2)
19 01  124-53650 TABLE ASM., FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE F-7" WY VFVIRIIR 1
20 01 124-49203 DRAWER eEL Y 1
71 01 124-49302 DRAWER SUPPORT L33 vy 2
22 01  124-50052 T-STAND COMPL. TEY2IYT 9 1
23 124-50151 UPPER STAND COMPL., LEFT VI IYIEYT (kR Y) (N
24 124-50250 UPPER STAND COMPL., RIGHT yIRPIIIIYT 9 (3% ) (1
25 124-50557 LOWER STAND COMPL., LEFT SRRy Y9I 9 (A ) (1)
26 124-50656 LOWER STAND COMPL., RIGHT SREY YT 9(3F ) (N
27 124-51209 SIDE STRUT Iayfay n
28 124-51308 LOWER STRUT AyFay (n
29 124-51456 ADJUSTING SCREW COMPL. FATLIRY FYT Y (4)
30 124-51605 BASE CAP FANLIRY VA A%yy7 (4)
31 124-51704 STAND BASE CAP N B ARy T (4
32 124-51852 PEDAL COMPL. TV Y (N
33 124-52008 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73{8Favey 44 (N
34 124-52108 PEDAL SUPPORT T3R5 (4)
35 124-52207 BUSHING T34RYY 7 9Ya (4)
36 124-52306 PEDAL SHAFT TI(RT ) (D
37 124-52405 PRESSER LIFTING PEDAL LT N AN (H
38 124-52504 CHAIN HOOK Vs Ryl (N
39 124-52603 SCREW -~ eryie>a (D
40 124-52702 PEDAL SHAFT AFITY N Y (1)
47 124-52801 NUT YAYF 2954 Fyh (2)
42 124-52900 COLLAR FaveyFy hi- (4)
43 310-25307 BOLT 6hITANEY (16)
44 310-11109 WASHER (&2 20 (16)
45 310-12206 SPRING WASHER NRPF 3 (16)
13 310-09301 NUT b (4)
47 310-24706 SCREW 6hITANEY” (2)
48 310-10903 WASHER 1475 2 i (2)
49 310-12107 SPRING WASHER N % (2)
50 310-25307 BOLT 6h743%Y (4)
3 310-11109 WASHER T T % (8)
52 310-09004 NUT F9h (4)
53 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NRE (1
54 310-08808 NUT FIh (n
55 310-25406 BOLT 6HITANGY 3
56 310-05004 NUT FIh 3
57 310-11307 WASHER IELAE WM A B 3 6
58 310-12206 SPRING WASHER NI E R 6
59 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA° 3y M5 L=8 2
60 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 v53Y" M4 L=12 4
61 310-08303 NOT FIT 4
62 01 310-26206 WOOD SCREW I3y 4
63 01 310-26503 SCREW 7Ry 4
64 310-13709 SCREW ¥ UYVT AMARY 4
65 310-09004 NUT IV 12
66 310-12206 SPRING WASHER N3P T3 12
67 310-11307 WASHER VZEE TN S o 12
NOTE (#:E) 01....EXCLUDED WHEN DELIVERING BH IR 0D A 7o B TR <

HEAD ORLY.

- 98 —



SLNINOJIWOO NVLS QVAYHL ST



REF. N0 NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. . ______._ DESCRIPTION _________| LS T BRI ' 1> S
1 124-60150 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M7957 (1)
3 124-61703 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG AMFYF (F37) (1
4 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE FANS (5)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFE 9TANFY (2)
6 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP IMFE ThT 17 A €))
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFE (Y1) (1)
g 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMFE YR 7 (N
9 124-60705 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMAFLITVH (38) @)

10 124-60804 LOWER SPOOL REST ROD BASE AMIFANTVH (DR 4 (n

11 124-60903 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1351V V95 (N

19 124-61000 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMAFANTVH95 & 4 (1

13 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMAFE 9 (34) (1

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINFR ISEVINNS] (5)

i5 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANEVIE W (5)

16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IS EVE NS YY) (5)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST NSV A (5)

18 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 14595 (D

19 124-61702 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG IMF95 ($39) (n

20 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFE 9IAHID” (2)

21 % SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t53%¥ M6 L=15 (2)

22 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT 13y M5 L=14 (2)

23 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyFsFyL M5 (2)

24 310-18302 SCREW (&7 5 (2)

25 310-08303 NUT Vb (2)

26 310-18401 SCREW A [S25M (n

27 310-18500 SCREW B (&7 (1)

28 310-08303 NUT VAN (2)

29 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 ¥ ¥ % 17X30X2.6 (2)

30 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MEF IR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

31 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyHrFI M16X1.5 132 €))

32 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhyFIh Mo (5)

33 WS-0510002-EN  SPRING WASHER NI A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

34 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t713y° M6 L=15 (2)

- 30 -



B{9TEE-ON 9TEE-ON ¥04 """ " 20
B{v1€€ ' ¥0EE-0R PIEE ' POLE-ON ¥0d™ """ 10 (R2H) TLON
§1°0 ARTLA% GV AO14 TI0 437000 A1AIIN G0¥20-01¢ €1
500 LF MGAERGY qd1d ¥IT000 TTCIIN £0920-01¢ (4
4 9=T YW _.4%42 9=T PN MIYDS  dS-0090%09-HS 11
I £¥EQ MTIIS  dS-0080¥09-KS 0T
I THUTLEARIAGN YISSTYd LTIA YIT00D TTATAN 70065-¥21 6
I WELedxI by 1734 447000 I1ETIN L068S-¥21 20 8
I WTLLAR GV 1734 317000 ATATIN £016S-¥21 10 4
I G WVIEIZEILIN (FLNI) LIND ¥3T00D T1CIIN 8088G-%21 20 9
I (- W= kedkIgy (¥3A0) LINN Y7000 ATCTIN 60L8G-%21 10 S
I AAXAHE LAY oN1d 50990-01¢ 4
(1) ELAARGARIGY YAA0D INVL 00985-¥21 £
(D VIa225 3411 ANVL ¥AT00D TTAFAN 10586-¥21 Z
I N8 7253214 "HSV JINVL ¥3T00D TTqIIN 06585-¥21 I
S 2 A NOTldrsosza 7777 ON INVd T EION T ON I

YR BRI
SININOJdNOD YATO0D TTATHEN 91



17. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

(RPATIEES
1

Py |
© I

19
’/l\/}é\ 20 21 22
15 16-17 18 g 1
Le |7 Free i
y 111
] M T

REF.NO  NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION __ __ _____| t -_Z__*__J--l ______ aty |
] 124-55002 ACCESSORY PACK 7 Peynt 9o 1
2 124-55101 THREADER LMMEY 1
3 124-55200 TWEEZERS E vEYh 1
4 124-55309 VINYL HEAD COVER e T 1
5 124-55408 OILER 77 599 |
3 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 TRV YE(1.5) i
7 124-55606 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.0 mYRILYF(2.0) 1
8 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 mYRILYE(2.5) 1
9 124-55804 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3.0 YL Y#(3.0) 1
10 124-55903 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4.0 IYHILYE(4.0) ]
11 124-56000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH. 5.0 IR V#(5.0) 1
12 124-56109 SCREWDRIVER, SMALL M S5 -(339) 1
13 124-56208 SCREWDRIVER, MIDDLE b SN < (£29) 1
14 124-56307 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ISEVISIRG 1
15 124-56505 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 7X7 A9° X VF(TXT) 1
G 124-56406 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 5.5 T X V#(5.5) i
17 124-56703 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 9.0 A 3VY#(9.0) 1
18 124-57701 WRENCH, 5X6 A" +(5X6) 1
19 124-57107 01L A0 1
20 124-572086 FUNNEL v 3-7° 1
91 WDC-270B1104  NEEDLE DCX27 A11-4EA. 7 DCX27 #11-4 ]
22 124-47504 LOWER KNIFE YRR 1
23 124-57404 CHAIN 749 1
24 124-57503 S-SHAPED METAL FITTING, SMALL S 3hr (339) ]
25 124-57602 S-SHAPED METAL FITTING, LARGE S 3By (20 4) ]

-39 —



00-106L8L0-0¥(0% |91 20 | Vv 8901€0-01L€ 0¥ 91 Lo 1 4
dS-GSL0PO0V-HS|L2 |V c0 |V dS-0080%09-0BS | L2 vi 101 4@
d5-000LV09-WS | G2 |7V ¢0 | Vv dS-0080v09-KS|G¢ ¥l o | a
¢oiloo0-o0lg|Le |¥1 0 | Vv 10¢00-0l€|ftLe LA 1o a
Liv8e-v2lL |2t A ¢0 | v 60v92-v21 |21 vl 10 | d
vleve-vel| S Vi 0 | v 90¢vc-v2l |G Vi 10 | @
gseee-vel |t vl ¢0 | v
d5-01€080G6-SS|€8 (¢l ¢0 | Vv
d§-0090v09-0WS |28 |cl ¢0 | v
P0LLC-veL |8 |2l 0 | Vv
00-1002560-0¥|v9 |21 ¢0 | Vv
¥0691-01€(€98 |21 <0 | Vv
dl-¢L1v0%08-HS | V9 ) L0 | @
00c00-01e|€9 [ L0 1 4a
0d-¢o0v0€EOL-VYL|29 |21 <0 |V 10690-01€ |29 [ 10 | 4
v149¢-v2l|¥S (21 0| Vv 90L9¢2-v21L|vs et L0 | @
G198¢-vel|€s |¢cl ¢0 | Vv L099C-¥2Ll €& ¢l Lo | @
609S¢-v21 |08 |2l ¢0 | v 869G¢-¥21 |06 ¢l L0 @
gleee-vel|Le |21 0 | Vv 80¢¢ec-vel | L2 [ VL
fLliec-vel |92 |¢t ¢0 | V¥ 601€c-¥21}9¢ ¢l L0 | @
¢06L2-v21)Ge |2t ¢0 | Vv
000-%0L-1G919|6G¢ ¢l L0 | @
€e08Lc-vetl2g |2t c0 | v G0L2Z¢c-¥vcl |2t ¢l b0 | d
d4L-0480609-SS|1i€ |01 <0 | v d§-0690609-SS]1¢ |0t Lo | d
d1l-0L90609-SS(61 01 ¢0 | v dS-0690609-SS |61 01 L0 | @
d1-0,L90608-SS |8 0t ¢0 | V¥ d5-0690609-SS|8 0! t0 | d
0¥-1011£L60-YL|22 |9 ¢c0 | v €06.0-01€)2¢ |9 Lo | a
voLEL-¥CL | L1 8 101 4d
clitti-v2i |91 14 ¢co | v ¥OLLL-%2L |91 14 to | 4a
00-10S€L6v-08|LL 14 20 | V¥ ¢c0sco0-0oLE|LL ¥ L0 | a
S100L-v2lL |1 1 ¢0 | Vv LOOOL-PCL |1 ¥ L0 | @
60cSL-0Lle |16 |2 0 | v
00-10v¢8Lc-04(68 |¢ ¢0 | v €0v€0-01L€|68 ¢ L0 | @
00-10¥28O0L-04|2L |2 ¢0 | V¥ y0€€0-01¢€| L2 ¢ L0 | d
sosli-ote|€L (2 20 | v 90801-01€ €L ¢ VI
dS8-GS0LY0P-WS |26 |¢ ¢0 | v dS-G58070¥-WNS |26 ¢ L0 | d
) o oM H | ToN =% [ o TON B | TON %
L O s1ded Tleylebey Aoy "ON Sidey 19yebed - ray

Tlunieaag:g/W@EyEsiied pals|osqQ:q/WEyEsiied pappy:yx*

"onN‘aey- . -Jgol-zazLoN

6092¢e6e

LERIARDTGLERAURYE  NOLOERNIUYEODE

WRADHE T ZH CON T ASYRR ‘NYEEY

"siepio anok soe|d

pue ssiep psbueyd yYyitm sised eyl 109]es os‘uequnu 1ied pesisjosqgo
@yl Yiim pedepdo eq ueos( (g)slied p213|0SqO UDAS‘BSEBO S|yl U|
t49410 yoes Yyiim o|qeeBueysiselui jou

@ae(s1ied pappy)sised mau pue(ised palsjosqQ)sided snoinsasd uayy
"ON‘Aey Buipuodsesu0o @Yyl 01 Jejisd‘poebueyo 8se|d 8yi 01 sy

AREE: T T2
HONVHD 40 NOLLVINOJNI LSIT 8T



Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef,. Parts No.
No. | B [No. i & * No. | B INo. i #
Al 02 16 63[124-35301
D} 01 18 11124-33009
D| 01 18 21124-33108
D | 01 18 31124-33207
Al 02 18 1]1124-33157
A 02 18 21124-35558
Al 02 18 31124-35657
D | 01 18 41124-33306 Aj 02 18 41124-34205
D| 01 18 211124-35004
D | 01 18 221124-330089
A} 02 18 211310-00201
Al 02 18| 22 |SM-8040412-TP
D 01 18 231124-35509
D| 01 18 24 1124-33207
D | 01 18| 25|124-35608
D| 01 18 281124-29403 A 02 18 281124-34908
D | 01 18] 43 |SM-6041202-TP
D 01 18| 44 |SM-6041202-TP
D| Ot 18| 45|SH-6061402-TP
D} 01 181 481310-10408
D | 01 18| 49 |SM-9040800-SP
D| 01 18 58 |SM-6040600-SP
D| 01 18| 60|SM-6041202-TP
D| 01 18| 61|SKM-6041202-TP
D} 01 18| 62 |SH-6061402-TP
D| 01 18 63 {SM-6061002-TP
b 01 18, 64|310-10408
D | 01 18| 65,SM-9040800-SP
Al 02 18 67|124-35301
D | 01 22 32{124-44006 A 02 22| 32|124-44014
Dl 01 22| 33|124-44105 Al 02 22 33(124-44113
D | 01 22 341124-44204 A 02 22 34(124-44212
D] 01 24| 38B158-6090650-S°P Al 02 24| 38|S5-3090610-5°P
D| 01 26 56 |310-26107 Al 02 26 56 310-26602
E} 01 30| 21|SM-6061601-8C Al 02 30| 21|SM-6061610-SC

- 34 —




0%

6 9 9068T1-v71 92 90L88-¢21 0y 9 dL-20G0G08-KS | 86 8I dS-0090%09-RS
L 9 80EET-VTI Lt 02 904G8-¢¢1 (AN ¢4 dL-ZI0IV08-HS | 6% 8I dS-0090709-KS
9 9 60CE1-721 8 07 90L98-¢¢1 8¢ 91 dL-¢T90%08-KS | &S 91 dS-0090¥09-KS
9 ¢ 100€1-v2I1 §¢ 07 L09G8-2¢1 Lz dL-Z190%08-HS | L¥ 91 dS-0090%09-KS
S 9 [006T-¥2I 91 0¢ L09G8-2¢1 ¥9 ¢ dl-¢190%08-HS | 28 ¢I d5-0090709-HS
o9 0621-v2I1 L 0% L0948-221 9% ¥T dL-2I%0%08-KS | LL ZI dS-0090%09-KS
E 9 S0821-v21 ¢c 07 806G8-2¢1 ¢l 2% dL-TIv0V08-WS | 9L %I dS-0090%09-KS
¢ 9 LG9ZT-¥EI [ 1 80GG8-¢¢1 Ly 81 dLl-ZIv0v08-KS | ZL ¢TI dS-0090%09-KS
I 9 80S21-¥CI v 07 80668-¢¢1 7¢ 81 dL-¢1¥0v08-HS | 2§ 9 dS-0090%09-RS
69 9 10221-¥%¢I1 ¥e 0¢ 60v48-¢¢1 Iy 91 dl-CI¥0v08-KS | 9¢ 9 dS-0090%09-KS
19 9 ¢0IeT-v¢l ST 02 60%58-2¢1 tc vl d1l-2170v08-HS | 8¢ I dS-0090£09-KS
09 9 £0021-¥2¢1 9 0¢ 60758-¢2¢1 0L @I dL-ZI70v08-KS | 2L ¢ NS-0050€09-RS
8L ¥ Z0ETT-¥¢1 ¢ 07 10268-2¢1 09 71 d1-21v0v08-NS | 88 2 dS-GGZ190%-RS
JAGEN 4 £0TI1-¥21 ¢l 0t ¢0168-2¢1 01 21 dLl-2Iv0v08-KS | 8L ¢ dS-GS91607-HS
91 ¥ CIITT-¥¢I € 0¢ €0058-221 9 171 dl-2I70v08-HS | %¢ 0f  AS-SOPIGOV-HS
ST ¥ 80601-72I €¢ 0¢ L06V8-¢21 v 9 dl-2I70¥08-RS | 69 8C  dS-GS80G0¥-HS
4B 60801-¥21 ¥l 0% 808¥8-2¢1 1€ ¥ dLl-ZI70V08-HS | 92 ¥%T  dS-GG80GO0V-HS
1% B 00LOT-¥2T S 07 60L¥8-221 8 T dL-cIv0V08-HS | 29 ¢ dS-GS0T¥0V-RS
AN 10901-%2I ¢l 81 801€L-221 €5 ¢ dl-2I%0V08-RS | 9% 2 dS-GS0I70%-RS
8 ¥ 20S0T-v2l 8¢ ©¢ €080¢-121 (A4 SS-0I€0V08-HS | ¥#7 8T  dS-G580V0%-HS
9 ¥ e0¥01-¥21 L ¥T 60957-811 €€ 7T dL-2I€0E08-KS | €8 ¢ d5-G580¥0V-RS
v ¥ £5E0T-¥21 0 ¢ €097E-811 G¢ 91 dL-2I€0C08-HS | 6% ¢ dS-GG80%0%-RS
§ ¥ 70E0T-¥21 ¥WoC 601%0-001 6 8 dL-2I€0E08-HS | LT ¥ dS-G5.L0V07-RS
€ ¥ G0201-v21 0§ 9 d1-2I€0€08-KS | €9 9 dS-6G90%0¥-RS
[ 4 9010T-%¢1 LT 04-20€0580-ZM 6v 9 dL-ZI1€0€08-HS | 69 ¢ dS-G590%0%-HS
I ¥ S100T-%21 €§ 91 d4-01GT¥90-ZM € 9 dL-TIC0E08-KS | L9 2 dS-5590%0%-HS
G2 ¢ 80160-¥¢1 €9 ¢ di-0G€02V0-Z; v 9 dL-Z1€0E08-KS | 09 2 dS-G990%0%-NS
¥e ¢ 60060-¥21 0€ 0¢€ AA-202EFIT-SM ¢9 ¢ dL-CIE€0E08-KS | LS T dS-GG9070%-RS
9¢ ¢ LOv80-¥21 €€ 0¢F NY-2000150-SM €V 81 dS-0090989-KS | 99 ¢ dS-5590%0%-NS
14 00LG0-721 6 0¢ 0S-00920L1-dM IS 91 dS-0090589-KS | ¥S ¢ dS-6590%0%-KS
v @ 10950-¥%%1 8¢ ©C @S-0001€50~d# ¢S ¥¢  dL-TOBIY09-HS | 81 ZI dS-1080V01-RS
0y ¢ ¢04S0-v2r1 €L T asS-10805%0-dM ¥€ 0€  OS-0T19T909-HS | 0§ 2 dS-1080%01-RS
6 T E0¥50-¥21 €1 17¢ (S-0080Ev0-di 12 0&  DS-0091909-KS

8 T G0Gv0-v21 96 91 (S-0080€¥0-dM &y ¥¢  d1-2091909-KS | S5 %2  009-707T-80SHY
LE T 90¥¥0-921 8¢ ¥l (IS-0080E¥0-dM 9z ¥ dl-Z2091909-KS | ¥S ¥  003-F0T-S0€d
G€ T LOEYO-¥21 06 ¢ (dS-0080€¥0-dM Gk 91 d1-%0%1909-KS | €9 ¥Z  00d-707-00Z%y
e 2 80Cv0-v7l 89 ¢ @5-0080€v0-di 96 ZI d1-20¥1909-KS T ¥ 00-10G€L6Y-04
€€ ¢ 601%0-¥21 99 ¢ (S-0080€¥0-dM LE 9 d1-20C1909-KS | 68 ¢ 00-10¥2812-04
7€ T 000¥0-¥21 8V V¢ IS-91€0L€0-dM €6 8I dS-0021909-KS | 4L 2 00-10%2801-04
1€ ¢ €06£0-721 I8 ¢ (S-10902€0-dM 66 9 d1-%00T909-KS | ¥9 21  00-1002560-04
0¢ ¢ ¥08€0-721 LS 91 dS-0080909-KS | OF 91  00-10618L0-0¥
6 ¢ §0LE0-V21 ¢9 @l 04-20%0€01-VL 0v 8 d5-0080909-KS | 69 2I  0¥-00000S50-Td
8¢ T L0GE0-¥21 ¢€ 9 04-T011L60-VL 8¢ ¥ dS-0091G09-KS | SL 21  0¥-00000£0-TY
L2 T 60€€0-V21 LE 2T dL-20v1S09-KS

€0 T 8G2E0-¥21 8¢ 8 dL-0TCISI6-SS € 91 dL-20V1G09-RS | €€ TI d5-02€0299-SN
17 ¢ G0620-771 Ly e dL-€180606-8S or 91 dS-00¥IG09-KS | 65 ¢ NS-0T€0609-SN
0c ¢ 90820-¥¢1 6G 8I d1-01%0606-SS ve vl dS-00¥1S09-KS | €¢ Ol dS-0120809-SN
61 ¢ ¥9L20-¥21 58I dS-019090L-88 ¢t 8 dS-00¥1S09-RS 1€ 0  dS-TIS09I9-HN
92 ¢ 70020-721 v 7% dS-0T€090L-SS 8¢ ¥C dS-0080509-HS | €¢ 8 dS-1000G09-RN
Lt 2 LTLTO-P21 02 ¥l dL-0221219-SS 0y ve dl-2021%09-HS | 2€ 0f  dIS-1000509-KN
91 ¢ 00910-¥¢1 e 8 dL-0TL0119-SS S¢€ 9 dL-20CT¥09-HS [ €¢ 0¢  IS-1000509-KN
ST ¢ 10910-%21 ¥¢  BI dL-0180609-SS 09 87  dS-00ZIP09-WS | ST %2  (@S-£000F09-WN
¥l T c0v10-¥71 61 VI dL-0180609-8S 05 ¥¢  dS-00Z1V09-WS | 8y 2%  dS-£000P09-HN
€l ¢ €0ET0-921 L1 ¥l dL-0180609-SS 67 ¥C dS-0001%09-KS | ¥#L 2l  (@S-£000%09-WN
¢l T v0210-¥21 91 ¥I dL-0180609-SS ¥¢ v¢  dS-0001%09-KS

I 2 SO01T0-%¢1 06 91 dS-0180609-SS 9% ¢¢ dS-0001%09-RS 1¢c ¢ 0T1490L2-D0N
01 ¢ 90010-¥21 1€ 01 dL-0L90609-SS ST VI dS-000EV09-KS | %€ 9 001190L2-0aK
6 € 60600-¥21 61 0OI dL-0.90609-SS v 9 dS-0001%09-KS | €6 9 00TT40LZ-D0K
8 T 00800-¥21 8 01 dL-0490609-5S 6 ¥ d5-000T%09-KS

L T 10L00-¥21 Lz 81 dS-01v0809-SS 0r 1€ dS-0080709-KS I ¢¢  00-0000£0€-00
9 2 20900-%71 2c 01 dL-01%0909-8S I§ %2 d5-0080%09-KS | ¥» 2¢  00-0000252-00
§ Q €0500-%¢1 I 01 dL-01%0909-S8 LZ %2 dS-0080%09-KS 1€ ¢2¢  00-00002S2-00
¥ e $0¥00-¥21 c€ 01 dS-0%£0909-S§ 67 2T dS-0080%09-KS | SS 8T  00-000020Z2-00
€ T §G0€00-v21 €8 71 dS-01€090§-S8 Sv - 7% d5-0080%09-KS | ZF %C  00-000000Z-0)
¢ T 90200-%21 9¢ 8l dS-G19060%-SS 91 ¢ dS-0080%09-KS | 9¢ %2  00-000000Z-00
I ¢ LOTQ0-%2T 8€ ¢ d5-019060€-5S ST 7¢ d5-0080%09-NS | #G 81  00-000000Z-8)
0v 81 L0607-€21 8% BI dS-019060€-SS 69 91 dS-0080%09-HS | 8% 91  00-000000Z-0)
9¢ 8l 80807-€2I Sy 81 d5-0719060¢£-SS 86 91 dS-0080%09-HS | 26 21 00-0000007Z-00
8¢ 81 60L0¥-€21 86 T TS-0850602-SS ¥S 91 dS-0080v09-WS | #% 9 00-0000002-00
v 81 10S0%-€71 LS ¥e dL-0120901-SS 0€ 91 dS-0080709-WS | 8¢ 9 00-0000002-00
Le 8l ¢0¥07-€21 05 81 dL-0521906-KS L 2l dS-0080%09-KS I€ 9 00-000000Z-00
§€ 81 £0€0¥7-€21 6c ¢ d5-0080%06-HS 1S 9 dS-0080709-KS | €v ¢ 1V-100200€-KD
e 81 ¥020V-€21 S¢ ¥ dL-2121908-RS oI ¥ dS-0080%09-KS | S¥ ¢ [0-000200E-HD
82 0¢ §08498-2¢1 Iz ¥ dL-2190908-HS §9 ¢ d5-0080%09-HS

61 07 G08G68-2¢1 6¢ B8 dL-2001508-HS 1T 1€ dS-0090%09-KS | 21 21  000-¥0.-90919
0f 02 50868-221 9  7¢ d1-2060G08-HS v ¥c dS-0090%09-KS | 0€ 9 00-100000€-d4

ON H 2 ON E EL ON H E ON H Ea]
AR 3vd ON 1MVd AR F9Vd ON IMvd iCh: QIR ON L¥vd I IHvd ON Jyvd
&% SLEd4Vd 40 XddAdNI TVOI¥®HANWNON




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

2% " __NO % H__NO o H_NO % H__NO
124-13605 6 10 124-23950 12 34 124-31706 16 60 124-45706 24 9
124-13803 6 12 124-724008 12 36 124-31805 16 61 124-45805 24 10
124-13802 6 13 124-24107 1237 124-31904 16 62 124-45904 24 11
124-14009 6 15 124-24214 14 5 124-33157 18 1 124-46001 24 12
124-14207 6 16 124-24305 14 6 124-33306 18 5 124-46100 24 13
124-14405 6 17 124-24404 14 7 124-33405 18 9 124-46209 24 14
124-14504 6 18 124-24552 12 40 124-33504 18 11 124-46308 24 15
124-14603 6 20 124-24701 12 41 124-335563 18 10 124-46407 24 16
124-14702 6 21 124-24800 12 42 124-33702 18 13 124-46605 24 17
124-14801 6 22 124-24909 12 43 124-33801 18 14 124-46704 24 36
124-14900 6 23 124-25005 12 44 124-33900 18 63 124-46803 24 37
124-15006 6 24 124-25153 12 45 124-34007 18 64 124-46902 24 18
124-15105 6 25 124-25203 12 46 124-34106 18 65 124-47009 24 18
124-15303 6 26 124-25302 12 47 124-34205 18 4 124-47108 24 20
124-15402 6 27 124-25401 12 48 124-34403 18 16 124-47207 24 21
124-15501 6 28 124-25500 12 49 124-34502 18 17 124-47306 24 22
124-15600 6 29 124-25609 12 50 124-34601 18 18 124-47405 24 34
124-15709 6 19 124-25807 12 51 124-34700 18 19 124-47504 24 35
124-16103 6 14 124-25906 12 52 124-34809 18 20 124-47504 32 22
124-16202 6 56 124-26003 14 8 124-34908 18 28 124-47900 26 4
124-16202 24 63 124-26102 14 9 124-35103 18 6 124-48007 26 1
124-16400 6 b8 124-26201 14 10 124-35202 18 31 124-48007 28 1
124-16400 24 64 124-26300 14 11 124-35301 16 63 124-48106 26 2
124-16509 6 57 124-26417 14 12 124-35301 18 67 124-48106 28 2
124-16509 24 65 124-26508 14 13 124-35558 18 2 124-48205 26 3
124-17507 8§ 1 124-26615 12 53 124-35657 18 3 124-48502 26 7
124-17606 8 2 124-26714 12 54 |- 124-35707 18 30 124-48502 28 7
124-17705 8 3 124-26805 14 15 124-35806 18- 32 124-48601 26 8
124-17804 8 4 124-26904 14 14 124-36507 18 39 124-48601 28 8
124-17903 8§ 5 124-27001 12 31 124-36804 18 42 124-48700 26 10
124-18000 8 6 124-27100 12 32 124-38008 20 1 124-48700 28 10
124-18109 8 7 124-27209 14 4 124-38156 200 2 124-48759 26 9
124-18208 8 8 124-27308 12 59 124-38255 20 11 124-48759 28 9
124-18405 8§ 9 124-27407 1278 124-38354 20 20 124-48809 26 11
124-18505 8 10 124-27506 12 79 124-38701 20 38 124-48809 28 11
124-18604 8 11 124-27605 12 80 124-39204 20 36 124-48908 26 12
124-18703 8§ 12 124-27704 12 81 124-39303 20 35 124-48508 28 12
124-18802 8 13 124-27803 12 22 124-39402 20 9 124-49005 26 13
124-18950 8 14 124-27902 12 25 124-39402 20 18 124-49005 28 13
124-19107 8 15 124-28009 16 1 124-39402 20 27 124-49104 26 19
124-19206 8§ 16 124-28108 16 2 124-39501 20 30 124-49203 26 20
124-19305 8 17 124-28207 16 3 124-39600 20 31 124-49203 28 20
124-19404 g8 18 124-28306 16 4 124-39709 20 33 124-49302 26 21
124-19503 8 19 124-28405 16 5 124-39808 20 34 124-49302 28 21
124-19602 8§ 20 124-28504 16 6 124-39907 20 37 124-49401 26 6
124-19701 8§ 21 124-28603 16 7 124-40004 20 39 124-50052 26 22
124-19800 8 22 124-28702 16 8 124-41507 22 1 124-50052 28 22
124-20006 8 23 124-28801 16 9 124-41655 223 124-50151 26 23
124-20105 8 24 124-28900 16 11 124-41663 22 2 124-50151 28 23
124-20204 8 25 124-29007 16 12 124-41804 22 4 124-50250 26 24
124-20303 8 26 124-29106 16 13 124-41903 22 6 124-50250 28 24
124-21004 12 1 124-29205 16 14 124-42000 22 6 124-50557 26 25
124-21103 12 2 124-29304 16 15 124-42109 22 7 124-50557 28 25
124-21301 123 124-29403 16 16 124-42307 22 8 124-50656 26 26
124-21509 12 4 124-29403 18 7 124-42406 22 9 124-50656 28 26
124-21608 12 5 124-29502 16 17 124-42505 22 10 124-51209 26 27
124-21806 12 13 124-29502 18 8 124-42604 2 1 124-51209 28 27
124-21905 12 14 124-29502 18 29 124-42752 22 18 124-51308 26 28
124-22002 12 15 124-29601 16 18 124-42802 22 19 124-51308 28 28
124-22101 12 16 124-29700 16 19 124-42901 22 20 124-51456 26 29
124-22200 1217 124-29908 16 21 124-43008 22 21 124-51456 28 29
124-22408 12 19 124-30005 16 22 124-43107 22 22 124-51605 26 30
124-22507 12 20 124-36005 18 33 124-43206 22 24 124-51605 28 30
124-22606 12 21 124-30104 16 23 124-43255 2223 124-51704 26 31
124-22804 1223 124-30252 16 24 124-43305 22 25 124-51704 28 31
124-22903 12 24 124-30559 16 26 124-43404 22 27 124-518562 26 32
124-23117 12 26 124-30658 16 27 124-43701 22 29 124-51852 28 32
124-23216 1227 124-30807 16 28 124-44014 22 32 124-52009 26 33
124-23307 14 3 124-30906 16 29 124-44113 22 33 124-52009 28 33
124-23356 14 1 124-31003 16 32 124-44212 22 34 124-52108 26 34
124-23505 14 2 124-31102 16 33 124-44303 22 35 124-52108 28 34
124-23604 14 38 124-31201 16 34 124-45003 24 1 124-52207 26 35
124-23703 12 28 124-31300 16 35 124-45102 24 2 124-52207 28 36
124-23802 12 30 124-31409 16 36 124-45201 24 4 124-52306 26 36
124-23851 12 29 124-31508 16 37 124-45300 24 5 124-52306 28 36
124-23901 12 35 124-31607 16 10 124-45607 24 8 124-52405 26 37

- 36 —




L 8 G0081-01¢€ 8¢ 0¢ €0€80-01€ | 92 01 LOCIL-PCT
9¢ 8 G0081-01¢€ S¢ 0¢ €0€80-01€ | SZ OI 80ITL-V21
G€ 8 G0081-01¢€ 19 8¢ €0€80-01I€ | ¥Z2 01 600TL-¥C1
G6§ ¢ G008I1-01¢€ 62 0T 90080-01¢ | €2 01 0500L-¥¢1
€ 91 ¢0SLT-01¢€ 19 ¢1 G0€L0-01€ | S1 01 806L9-¥21
9%z ¥I ¢0GLT-01¢€ 68 2 907.0-01€ | €I OI 608L9-v21
6 71 P0€LI-01¢€ 0c ¥ L01L0-01¢ 17 8 00LL9-¥C1
87 9 G0ZL1-01¢€ 98 ¢ LOTLO-01E | 8T OI 40G49-vel
8¢ V¢ $0G91-01¢€ Ly T L01L0-01€ | L Ol ¢0GL9-v¢1
€9 @l ¥0691-01¢€ 18 T 800L0-01€ | AT OI C0vL9-¥21
¢ 8l S0¥91-01¢€ V8 T 800L0-01€ | 9 OI S0VL9-¥C1
02 01 90€91-01¢€ IS ¢ ¢0890-01€ | 91 OI 70€L9-VC1
6 O 90€91-01¢€ ¥y 1€ §0690-01¢ | § 01 70EL9-¥C1
Iz 0l L0Z9T-01¢ ¥ Ve 90960-0I€ | ¥  OI S02L9-¥¢l1
01 01 L0Z91-01¢ 99 - 81 L0GS0-01€ | ¥T OI 901.L9-¥¢1
6€ 91 80191-01¢ ¥ 91 L0G50-01€ | € O 901L9-¥21
6 ¥% 60091-01¢ L ¥ ¥v0I¥0-01€ | ¢ Ol £00L9-%¢1
8T ¥l 60091-01¢€ 61 ¥ G00¥0-01¢ | I Ol €49G99-vel
0L ¢ 80€G1-01¢€ A 109€0-01¢€ I 01 8G099-¥¢1
L5 81 60¢S1-01¢€ 99 ¢l G02€0-01¢ | 8 9 L0vG9-%¢1
16 ¢ 602ST1-01¢€ 96 81 L00€0-01¢€ I 9 00159-¥¢1
1§ 8I 00IS1-0I¢€ ¢l 1€ £0920-01€ | 65 9 10099-¥%¢1
9% 91 001ISI-01¢€ €1 1€ §0¥20-01¢ | 61 O0¢ €0L19-¥21
5§ @1 00IST-01€ €¢ vt G0910-01€ | € 0F E0L19-¥¢1
9. ¢ €0IvI-01¢€ 0. 8 90S10-01€ | ¢TI 0O¢F 00019-¥¢1
¢5 91 LOGET-0I€E 8 ¢TI LOV10-01€ I 0¢ £0609-v21
89 €I 808E1-01¢€ |3 A4 10010-01€ | O1 0 70809-%¢1
79 8T 60LET-01€ Sv  ¥¢ 60¥00-01€ | 6 OF 50.L09-%¢1
69 9¢ 60LET-01€ 9% 9 60¥00-01¢€ I 0¢€ 06109-v¢l
€ 8 009€1-01€ 0 ¥ 00€00-01¢ | L 1% S016G-7¢I
6€ %¢ 109€1-01¢€ 9% 8I 10200-01¢€ | 6 1€ 70065-¥¢1
6 ¥ -60621-01¢€ 12 81 10200-01¢€ | 8 1€ 10685-¥¢l
99 8¢ 90221-01¢ 86 ¢TI 10200-01€ | 9 I€ 8088G6-¥¢1
8G 8¢ 902¢1-01¢€ e ¥l ¢0100-01€ | G 1€ 80485-7¢1
Sy 8¢ 902¢1-01¢€ 19 ¢ €0000-0I€ | € I€ 0098G-¥¢I
19 92 90221-01¢€ 1 1€ 0GG8G-¥21
S 9¢ 902¢1-01¢€ g 0¢€ 90v1€-6%2 | ¢ 1€ 1068G-v¢1
€5 8¢ LO1Z1-01¢€ 8 0¢ LOETE-62C | 8T 7T¢F 10LLS-V21
67 8¢ LOTZI-01€ ¥y 0t 80¢1€-62¢ | S¢ 7¢¢% Z209L5-¥¢1
95 97 ¢0992-01¢ ST 8¢ LOTg1-01¢ ¥l 0¢ 6011€-60C | ¥2 ¢C¢F €0§.S-¥el
€9 8¢ £0692-01¢ €9 92 LOT1Z1-01€ ST 0% 0001€-62¢ | €2 '¢E POVLS-VCI
8G 9T €0692-01¢€ 67 9¢ LOTZI-01¢€ 91 0¢ €060€-6%C | 02 ¢ 902L5-v¢l
29 8¢ 9029¢-01¢ 81 9¢ LOTZ1-01¢€ LT 08 ¥080€-6%C | 61 ¢€ LOTLS-¥E1
LS 92 907¢92-01¢ €L 2 G0S11-01¢€ 0c 0¢ §0L0E-6%¢ | L1 TE £0L9S-v¢l
56 92 L0192-01¢€ L9 8¢ LOETT-01¢ ¢ 0¢ §0L0€-62¢ | SI Tt §505999-v21
6L T 80092-01¢ LS 8T LOET1-01¢ 81  0€ L0G0€-6%2 | 91 7€ 90%95-v¢1
95 8¢ 90¥5¢-01¢€ S 97 LOETT-01¢€ ¢ 0F L0S0E-62¢ | ¥I TE L0€9G-¥¢1
0S5 8¢ LOEST-01¢€ SL ¢ 80C11-01¢ L 0g 80¥0€-62C | €1 ¢¢ 80295-¥¢1
eV 8¢ LOEST-01¢€ 19 8¢ 60TI1-0I¢€ €T 0¢ 60€0¢-6%% | ¢1 ¢¢ 6019G-v21
91 8¢ L0EST-01¢€ ¥r 8¢ 60TI1-01¢ | A 0009S-v¢1
0§ 92 LOESZ-01¢E I 92 60IIT-01¢€ 96 ¥¢ 60068-¥¢1 01 2¢ €0645-%¢1
ey 92 LOEST-01¢E ¥y 9% 6011T1-01¢ € ¥ 909¥8-¥¢1 6 @t $08GG-¥¢l
91 92 LOESZ-01¢€ I ¢ 000TT1-01I¢€ 9 Ve LOS¥8-¥21 8 7€ S0LGS-v2l
€ 81 80¢52-01¢€ 8% 8¢ €0601-01¢ 19 92 80¥¥8-¥¢1 LTt 9096G-v¢1
67 91 8025¢-01¢€ 8% 92 €0601-01¢ 09 ¥¢ 002¥8-¥21 9 Tt L0SSG-¥el
Ly 8¢ 90L¥2-01€ | " 08 ¥T ¥0801-01¢ 65 ¥T 101¥8-¥¢1 § T¢ 80¥G5-¥21
v 92 90Lv2-01¢€ 0%y 0t G0LOT-01€ ST 81 ¢00¥8-¥2C1 vzt 60€G9G5-v¢l
€C ¥l ¢0Iv¢-01¢ ve ¥ 90901-01¢ ¢ T 202€8-vcl € @€ 00¢55-v21
08 ¢ ¢0Ive-01¢ 0§ @2 L0SO0I-01€ 81 T ¥00€8-¥C1 (A4S 1019G-¥21
vE 8 LOZIZ-01¢ v Tt 10101-01¢€ 02 91 00928-v¢1 | -4 20069-v2l1
Sv 9 §0902-01¢€ 9% 8¢ 10€60-01¢€ 29 81 00818-¥2CI 61 8% 0G9€6-vel
L9 7l LOy0%-01¢ 9% 9¢ 10€60-01¢€ 09 8I LOTTI8-¥CI g 8¢ 209€9-¥21
§9 71 L0v02-01¢€ ¥L 3 €0160-01€ 19 81 80018-¥C1 S 8¢ S0vES-v2l1
6¢ ¢l L0¥02-01¢€ G9 8T ¥0060-01¢ LE ¥l 80208-%¢1 ¥ 8¢ Y0€EG-VEI
e ¥¢ 80€02-01¢€ 9 8¢ ¥0060-01¢€ 9€ ¥I 60108-¥2C1 € 8¢ §02EG-vel
€C ¥ 90L61-01¢€ 2S5 8% ¥0060-01¢€ §€ VI 00008-¥21 (A1 00625-¥¢1
8y ¢ 80G61-01¢€ LT 8T ¥0060-01¢€ ¥e ¥l ¢0c8L-¥21 (A1 0062S-¥21
t€ 0¢ 00€61-01¢ 09 92 ¥0060-01¢ €e ¥l €018L-¥21 Iy 8¢ 1082S-¥21
Lz 0% 00G81-01¢ (4R 14 ¥0060-01¢ (4 3 41 ¥008L-¥%C1 v 92 10826-v2I
9¢ 0¢ 10¥81-01¢€ LT 92 ¥0060-01¢ e ¥l 9029L-¥%21 0% 8¢ ¢0LES-Yel
ve 0 ¢0E8I-01¢€ 7§ 8¢ 80880-01¢€ 0e ¥I LOTIL-¥T1 0y 92 [AAA I 44
T @I €0281-01¢ 81 87 80880-01¢ 6 VI 8009L-%C1 6€ 8T £09¢5-v21
[AAA vOI8I-01€ | ¥I 8% 80880-01¢€ 0t 01 €091L-%C1 6¢ 97 €0925-v¢1
S 9 v0181-01¢€ ¥§  9¢ 80880-01¢ 62 0l Y0STL-¥C1 8¢ 8T 7062G-¥¢l
¥l %% S0081-01¢€ 81 9¢ 80880-01¢€ 8¢ 01 SO¥IL-PC1 8¢ 9T 052G-¥¢l
8¢ 8 §0081-01¢ vl 92 80880-01¢ Lz 01 90€1L-7C1 Lg 8% S0¥2S-ve1
ON 5 N E Ea ON H £ ON X =Y
AR TV ON J¥vd AR 3Vd ON 1aVd AN 1vd ON Lavd gR 4vd ON 1avd
las S L4 d 40 XHdAdNI TVOIdHEWAN




MEMO

- 38 —




OW3N







uedes ui paiuild

'6661 AINF J0 se suoieooads 1oNpoid 8yl Uim SOUBPIOOIE Ul PaNPS I 1s)) skied siy 1%
CELOGHNEHLBTIEHORY HIE666L B4 XN A= O K
“aafjou Inoyum AypoLuuios eyl jo weswiaacsdw Jog abueuo o} 108lans si1s)| sued SIy) Ul PaIBAcD uonduosep ayj %

CEENRYECLEE O USLAYOEREBIN L N1 LA—v O X

. 1oeuoo ases|d
‘UOIBULIONY
Jeyuny 1oy s0 18pio 0

FINEBED @A\ SR

(7 Jar & - £)ELLL-08YE-20 1AL (3 111L-08PE-€0 3L
HEEM b SInHL Ik Uy B W W GGO8-¢8L L

R3IEQDINC

» ‘pUoM 3yl JnoyBnoiy paatasas siubu |y

CERNTES
R2CLER WO WHRBHMOBEY
dd00 Minr 6661 —866! @ wbuAdos

29622 : XI13L
86V vL6¥ 606F—0ErE~E(18) : Xvd
S00¥ O} L00P—0E7E—€(18) : INOHJ
NV ‘5598 - 281 OAMOL
IHS=N40HD ‘OHD ~ OAHNMOM '1-2-8
‘O’H S3VS TYNOLLYNYILNI

NOILLYUOd¥0D Bine

@’x




